LISKEARD TOWN COUNCIL PUBLIC INFORMATION LOCAL GOVERNMENT (ACCESS TO INFORMATION) ACT 1985

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, in normal circumstances, The Town Council Office, 3/5 West Street, Liskeard, PL14 6BW is open to the public from 9.00am - 1.00pm, weekdays except Bank Holidays or other official occasions.

COUNCIL AND COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Agendas for meetings will be displayed in the Public Hall Foyer and on the Town Council Reception window on West Street, PL14 6BW the week before the meeting and on the Town Council's website's <u>Committee</u> page where public speaking guidance can also be found.

All meetings are open to the public to attend and speak.

FEBRUARY 2025

Planning Committee - 10th at 7.30pm in the Public Hall

Full Council - 25th at 7.30pm in the Public Hall

OTHER MEETINGS & EVENTS

Close of Community Champion Award nominations – 10th at 9am

Town Vision Workshop - 17th 5.30pm at The Public Hall email office@liskeard.gov.uk to book a space

Skatepark Community Consultation –25th in the Public Hall. 4-7pm

Find out more about these and other **events** on the <u>Visit Liskeard</u> website Find out about **clubs and organisations** on <u>Your Liskeard</u> Follow **@VisitLiskeard** and **@YourLiskeard** on social media too If you're organising an event email details to <u>tourism@liskeard.gov.uk</u>

Please note that any matters to be considered by the Council or Council Committees should be submitted, in writing, to the Town Clerk, Mr Steve Vinson, 3/5 West Street, Liskeard PL14 6BW (townclerk@liskeard.gov.uk)

Steve Vinson TOWN CLERK

Consultation Sessions The Mayor will be available for consultation, by prior arrangement, by telephoning her Secretary on 01579 559563 weekdays 9am – 1pm.